ED8000 Series
Pushpad Exit Devices Parts Manual
2
Table of Contents ED8000 Owner’s Manual
ED8200A Rim Exit Device..............................................................................................................................................................4
ED8200(B) Rim Exit Device ............................................................................................................................................................6
ED8400A Surface Vertical Rod Exit Device.....................................................................................................................................8
ED8400 Surface Vertical Rod Exit Device .....................................................................................................................................10

• Refer to the installation instructions for complete installation.
• Drawings of parts are not to scale.
How to Order Parts
To order parts, provide the appropriate quantity, part number, finish, hand (when required) and description as directed and
illustrated below.
For example, to order ten front covers for an ED8200 Series Exit Device in 689 finish, use the following configuration:
How to Order Product Catalog
The ED8000 has a product catalog which can be requested from your local sales representative. Please request catalog #45075.
For assistance from Customer Support or Technical
Product Support, contact:
Corbin Russwin Architectural Hardware
225 Episcopal Road, Berlin, CT 06037
Phone 800-543-3658  Fax 800-447-6714
Quantity Part Number Finish Hand Description
10 385F545 689 Front Cover
4
ED8200A Fire-Rated Rim ED8000 Owner’s Manual
Note: Packets may contain component parts required for a variety of applications
ITEM PART NO. SPECIFY DESCRIPTION
1 Bar SA
387F638 FIN for 30” door width
387F668 FIN for 36” door width
387F698 FIN for 42” door width
387F728 FIN for 48” door width
2 552F416 622 Latch Assembly
3 436F858 Latch Assembly Screw
5 564F115 FIN Front Cover
6 N/A Rear Cover
9 564F128 FIN
Screw Packet, containing:
(A) 2 - #12 - 24 x 3/4” Screws, PHM-PH
(B) 2 - Lock Washer
(C) 1 - Rear Plate
(D) 4 - Sex Nut
(E) 1 - Bracket Insert
(F) 1 - Front Bar Insert
(G1)2 - Sem’s Screw Assembly
(G2)2 - Sem’s Screw Assembly
(H) 6 - #12-24 x 7/8” Screws, FHM-PH
11 518F067 622
Strike Packet; containing:
(J) 1 - UL Strike
(H) 4 - #12-24 x 7/8” screw, FHM-PH
12 519F228 622 Shim for Option M59 (Used on door with 1/2” stop)
13 557F938 FIN Shim for Option M58 (Not Shown)
14 650F299 Hole Plug
5
ED8200A Fire-Rated Rim ED8000 Owner’s Manual
6
ED8200(B) Rim ED8000 Owner’s Manual
Note: Packets may contain component parts required for a variety of applications.
ITEM PART NO. SPECIFY DESCRIPTION
1
Bar Sub Assembly
387F218 FIN for 30” door width
387F248 FIN for 36” door width
387F278 FIN for 42” door width
387F308 FIN for 48” door width
Bar Sub Assembly - Less Dogging
387F638 FIN for 30” door width
387F668 FIN for 36” door width
387F698 FIN for 42” door width
387F728 FIN for 48” door width
2 650F279 Hole Plug (Use on Less Dogging Bar SA)
3 552F368 626 Latch Assembly
4 436F858 Latch Assembly Screw
5 385F545 FIN Front Cover
6 603F641 FIN Rear Cover
8a 449F828 FIN
Screw Packet for Mounting Bar & Active Case; containing:
(A) 4 - PHM-PH 12-24 x 3/4"
4 - PHT-A-PH 12 x 1 1/4" (Not Shown - For Wood Door Application)
(B) 4 - Lock Washer
(C) 1 - Rear Plate